OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST : ROHINI COURTS : DELHI

BAIL ROSTER

In super-session of earlier order no. 14500-14560/Bail Section/RC(NW)/2024 dated 25.04.2024 respectively and in exercise of powers conferred under section 10(3) of the Criminal Procedure Code, 1973, the following Additional Sessions Judge(s), mentioned in the column no. 03, are hereby authorized to dispose of bail applications pertaining to the police stations of North-West District, mentioned in the column no. 02, with immediate effect till further orders:-

SI.	Police Station(s)	Name of the Judicial Officer	Name of the 1 st Link Judicial Officer	Name of the 2 nd Link Judicial Officer
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
01	BEGUM PUR CAW CELL NORTH ROHINI BHARAT NAGAR RITHALA METRO STN.	SH. JITENDRA SINGH ASJ (ELECTRICITY) (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 205.	SH. KAPIL KUMAR ASJ (Spl. FTC) (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 201	SH. BABRU BHAN ASJ-03 (NW) ROHINI COURTS DELHI, ROOM NO. 304.
02	BUDH VIHAR KESHAV PURAM VLJAY VIHAR MANGOL PURI CYBER POLICE STN.	SH. VIKRAM ASJ-2 (NDPS) (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 409	SH. RAJINDER KUMAR ASJ-05 (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 217	SH. JITENDRA SINGH ASJ (ELECTRICITY) (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 205.
03	NANGLOI METRO ST. PREM NAGAR AMAN VIHAR RAJPARK CRIME BRANCH-EOW	SH. BABRU BHAN ASJ-03 (NW) ROHINI COURTS DELHI, ROOM NO. 304.	SH. JITENDRA SINGH ASJ (ELECTRICITY) (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 205.	SH. VIKRAM ASJ-2 (NDPS) (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 409
04	AZAD PUR METRO ST. SHALIMAR BAGH ASHOK VIHAR KANJHAWALA RANI BAGH	SH. RAJINDER KUMAR ASJ-05 (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 217	SH. VIKRAM ASJ-2 (NDPS) (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 409	SH. KAPIL KUMAR ASJ (Spl. FTC) (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 201
05	MAURYA ENCLAVE NSP METRO STN. SUBHASH PLACE SULTAN PURI SOUTH ROHINI	SH. KAPIL KUMAR ASJ (Spl. FTC) (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 201	SH. BABRU BHAN ASJ-03 (NW) ROHINI COURTS DELHI, ROOM NO. 304.	SH. RAJINDER KUMAR ASJ-05 (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI, ROOM NO. 217

Note:-

If the Judicial Officer mentioned in the column no. 3 happens to be on leave or not available for any reason, then the Reader of the concerned court shall place the bail applications before the 1st Link Judicial Officer mentioned in column no. 4 for disposal as per law, and so on.

1

2. If all the three Judicial Officers mentioned in column nos. 3, 4, & 5 against Police Stations appearing from Sl. no.1 to 4 happen to be on leave or not available for any reason, then the bail applications of the concerned Police Stations shall be placed for disposal as per law, before the Judicial Officer mentioned in column no. 3 immediately below that Sl. No. and in his absence, before the 1st Link Judicial Officer of that serial number and so on and so forth. In case of unavailability of all the three Ld. Judicial Officer mentioned against police stations at Sl. No. 5, the bail applications shall be placed before the Judicial Officer mentioned at Sl. No. 1 and so on and so forth.

3. It is made clear that no additional P.A./Sr. PA. will be provided for hail applications.

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL) PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

25832-891/Bail Section/RC(NW)/2024

Dated ... 16108144

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. All the Judicial Officers, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Officer In-charge, Judicial Branch, N/W, Rohini Courts, Delhi in reference endorsement No. 11584-11585/F2(3)/Judl/N-W/RC/2024 dated 12.08.2024
- 5. The Officer Incharge, Pool Car Section, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, North-West & North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Director Prosecution, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West & North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The Commissioner of Police, Delhi for circulation of the order to all the concerned DCsP.
- 10. The Director General (Prison), Tihar Jail, Delhi.
- 11. The President/Hony. Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi.
- 12. The Personal Office & Reader of the undersigned.
- 13. The Branch In-Charge, Filing Section, Facilitation Center & Office of the CMM (N/W), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 14. The Branch In-Charge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi with the directions to affix the order on all Notice Boards of Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 15. The Record Officer, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 16. Web-site Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 17. The Branch Incharge, R&I, Branch for uploading on LAYERS.

ghul -8:20

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI